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Class
BS
DSP
STR
ES
DS
ES
DS
DS
CSP
STS
STU
FSP
FSP
CSP
SSM
CSP
ES
SSM
DSP

Car #
39
57

171
888
82
34
86
13
71
86
116
16
63

11
143
03
525

Driver

Jeff Hoppner

Roger Ventura
Jason Lalonde
Glenn Swanson
Michael Keller

Leif Johnsen
Harumi Shimanishi
Johnathyn Olter
Brandon Wilk
Jesse Swanson

Ed McMurray
Lincoln Davis
Mattson Davis

Ron Carter

Steve Halsey
Remington Uemura
Synergy Synergy
Heather Sangster-Halsey
Sean Repanshek

Year
2006
2017
2002
1990
2017
2001
2022
2023
1997
1990
2005
2021
2020
2003
1995
1990
2004
1995
2019

Big Island Hawaii Region
Event - Hilo Drag Strip - Sunday, Jan 29, 2023
Entries: 19

Vehicle
Mercedes SLK55
Honda Civic
Honda S2000
Mazda Miata
VW R
Mazda Miata
Subaru WRX
Subaru BRZ
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazdaspeed
BMW M2
BMW M2
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Honda R

Best
AM

58.676
57.371
58.582
62.890
61.417
64.797
64.276
65.371
60.439
64.019
64.121
65.317
66.743
64.987
63.843
67.255
77.176
69.571
61.863

Best
PM

58.752
58.032
60.063
61.706
62.368
64.324
62.548
61.716
59.058
64.392
64.538
63.841
65.836
63.639
64.251
67.781
74.087
67.670
n/a

Total
Time
117.428
115.403
118.645
124.596
123.785
129.121
126.824
127.087
119.497
128.411
128.659
129.158
132.579
128.626
128.094
135.036
151.263
137.241

Pax
AM

47.997
48.421
48.682
49.809
49.625
51.319
51.935
52.820
51.978
52.111
53.220
54.082
55.263
55.889
56.118
57.839
61.123
61.153

No Afternoon Time

Pax
PM

48.059
48.979
49.912
48.871
50.393
50.945
50.539
49.867
50.790
52.415
53.567
52.860
54.512
54.730
56.477
58.292
58.677
59.482

Factor
0.818
0.844
0.831
0.792
0.808
0.792
0.808
0.808
0.860
0.814
0.830
0.828
0.828
0.860
0.879
0.860
0.792
0.879

Index
Time
96.056
97.400
98.594
98.680
100.018
102.264
102.474
102.686
102.767
104.527
106.787
106.943
109.775
110.618
112.595
116.131
119.800
120.635

Diff.
0.000
1.344
1.194
0.086
1.338
2.246
0.210
0.213
0.081
1.759
2.260
0.156
2.833
0.843
1.976
3.536
3.669
0.835

From
1st

0.000
1.344
2.538
2.624
3.962
6.208
6.418
6.630
6.711
8.470
10.731
10.887
13.719
14.562
16.539
20.075
23.744
24.579

RTP
Points

10000
9862
9743
9734
9604
9393
9374
9354
9347
9190
8995
8982
8750
8684
8531
8271
8018
7963



